DIVORCE

COACHING
& CONSULTATION SERVICES

SERVICES AND FEE SCHEDULE
(Effective 1-1-2024)

COUNSELING/COACHING/CONSULTATION SESSION: $300.00 HR

COURT TESTIMONY/DEPOSITION $400.00 HR
(3 HOUR NON-REFUNDABLE RETAINER REQUIRED)

EMAILS/TEXT MESSAGES - RECEIVED OR RESPONDED TO Emails and Text Messages Reviewed
and/or Responded to and/or Written:
Starting at $25.00 per email or text
message, and/or billed at 15-minute
increments at $300.00 per hour.

PHONE CALLS/CONFERENCES

(BILLED IN 15 MINUTE SECTIONS) $300.00 HR
REVIEW OF DOCUMENTS/COURT ORDERS $300.00 HR
TRAVELING/DRIVE TIME $300.00 HR
PARENTING FACILITATION RETAINER: $600.00

(UNLESS CREDIT CARD IS ON FILE)

CONSULTING EXPERT RETAINER $3000.00

Please note that a 5% service charge will be added to all credit card or debit card transactions.

CANCELLATION POLICY: Please be advised that I have a 24-hour cancellation policy. If you cancel
within 24 hours, or do not show up for your appointment, you will be charged the fee associated with
the time your appointment was scheduled for on my calendar. Additionally, if you are running late for
your appointment, you will be charged for the entire time your session was booked for.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, OR NEED FURTHER CLARIFICATION REGARDING MY
BILLING PRACTICES, PLEASE FEEL FREE TO ASK ME!





